# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alfred RUFER	09/18/2007
Daniel FAVRAT	10/11/2007
Philippe BARRADE	09/18/2007
Sylvain LEMOFOUET	09/18/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL)
Street Address:	Ecublens
City:	Lausanne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1015

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12598618

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-0153-062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0422 OF \$40.00 12598618

501100861

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0423

E2.221.PCT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, RUFER Alfred, residing at Chemin du Collège C5, 1168 Villard-sous-Yens, Switzerland, FAVRAT Daniel, residing at Chemin de l'Eglise 29, 1066 Epalinges, Switzerland, BARRADE Philippe, residing at rue de la Blancherie 17, 1022 Chavannes-Renens, Switzerland and LEMOFOUET Sylvain, residing at Chemin de Covatannaz 7, 1032 Romanel-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland have made an invention entitled "Energy Storage Systems" for which a PCT application No PCT/IB2007/051736 has been filed on 9 May 2007 by Ecole Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne (EPFL), (hereinafter "EPFL") having a place of business at Ecublens, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland;

Whereas EPFL is desirous of securing ownership of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted on said invention in any and all countries;

Now, therefore, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EPFL the full and exclusive right to the invention and to said patent application in all countries including the right to file patent applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted in any and all countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of invention, utility models and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the industrial property offices in any and all countries to issue any and all such patents, when granted, to EPFL, its successors or assigns as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of EPFL, its successors or assigns.

Further, we agree to communicate to EPFL its successors or assigns or to its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and we will execute and deliver any documents and give all reasonable assistance which may be essential or desirable to secure to, assign and vest in EPFL, its successors or assigns the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including patent applications, assignments, affidavits, oaths and priority claims, as well as other documents now or hereafter essential or desirable in the opinion of EPFL, its successors or assigns in obtaining, maintaining and/or defending such patents.

(signatures over)

1

PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0424

Signed at Lausinne	, the	18th September	2007
RUFER Alfred	datamahan kanggah punyungan dari seri		
Signed at Coursame	, the	11 th Celahan	2007
FAVRAT Danie	1	ę.	
Signed at Lausanne	, the	18105/	2007
BARRADE Philipp	· ·		
Signed at Lausanna	, the	18/03	2007
I amila	<u> </u>		

LEMOFOUET Sylvain

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0425